Education Programme (ITEP) Secondary Stage will be awarded after the successful completion 

of 4 Academic Years. Each academic year will be divided into two semesters i.e., July to 

December and January to June. 

1.5 In a semester, there shall be at least 125 (one hundred and twenty-five) working days, excluding 

the period of admissions but including the period of examinations.  

1.6 The nomenclature of the Certificate/Diploma/Degree will be as under: 

a) UG Certificate in <Arts/ Science/ Commerce> (with Teacher Education) 

b) UG Diploma in < Arts/ Science/ Commerce > (with Teacher Education)